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(Hi> Leek of provision for drainage of water collected on the road surface between the kerb stones, particularly when the level of the roads was kept 3” below the level of the road slabs over the adjoining bridges and culverts, in order to receive an additional wearing coat of metal’ in d«e course.

(c) The work of rectifying the defects has already been undertaken "by the contractors at their own cost The findings of the Chief Technical Examiner are under detailed examination with a view to fixing the responsibility of the various officers as well as the contractors for the defects mentioned above.

Supply of Arms by D.SA, to Pakistan

*1605. Shri U. C. Patnalk: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government of India are aware of the particulars of superior weapons supplied to Pakistan by U.S.A.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrtmati Lakshmi Meaoa):
(a) Government of India do not have particulars of superior weapons supplied by U.S.A. to Pakistan.

(b) Does not arise.
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Export of Iron Ore

‘ 1606-A. Shri Paalgrahl: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to lay a statement showing:

(a) the total quantity of iron ore exported from the Sukinda mines in Orissa during 1955-57, 1957-58 and
1958-59 so far;

(b) the quantity of iron ore contracted to be exported from the Sukinda mines annually by the State Trading Corporation of India (Private)
Ltd.; and
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(c ) the quantity of iron ore contracted to be exported through the private agencies from the Sukinda
Iron Ore Mines?

The Depatjr Minister of Commerce aad Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):

{•) I9J6-57 53»7io ton* on State Trading
Corporations account.

1957-58 i.73,7oo tom
1958-59 63.000 ton*
(till end of (Year from 1st July

August) to 30 June)

(b ) It w ill not be in the business interest of the State Trading Corporation to disclose the information.

(c) From 1st July 1957, iron ore is exported only on State Trading Corporation’s account.
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Allotment of Saw Pllm*

*1608. Shri P. C. Borooah: W ill the Minister of Commerce and Indnafery be pleased to state:

(a) whether any special consideration is given in the matter of allotment of raw films for the production of films in regional languages which are not so much developed like Assamese and Oriya;

(b ) if so, the nature thereof; and

(c ) the number of permits issued in 1958 for films in Assamese and Oriya languages?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) and (b). Applications for allotment of raw films for pictures in such regional languages are considered on ad hoc basis.

(c ) Precise information for the year 1958 is not available. However, three permits for Assamese films and four for Oriya films have been issued since the distribution of raw films has been regulated.

Hindustan Motors Limited, Calcutta

*1609. Shri Subiman Ghose: W ill the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Short Notice Question No. 17 on the 29th April, 1958 and state:

(a) the number of trucks and buses manufactured by M/s. Hindustan

